

2SHB 1320 - H AMD 99

By Representative Connors

NOT ADOPTED 03/01/2023

1 On page 1, line 16, after "Within" strike "14" and insert "30"

2

3 On page 2, line 18, after "within" strike "14" and insert "30"

4

EFFECT: Changes the timeframe in which an employer must provide the employee's personnel file, from 14 calendar days to 30 calendar days.

--- END ---